Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) OMB_Collection 0851-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC	
RECORDATION FO	United States Patent and Trademark Office DRM COVER SHEET	
TRADEMARKS ONLY		
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Bank of America, N.A., as successor by merger to Fleet Capital Corporation	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?	
335 Madison Avenue, 6th Floor New York, NY 10017	Name: Aurora Trailer Holdings, LLC	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Internal	
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Address:	
Corporation- State:	Street Address: 16305 Swingley Ridge Rd., Suite 450	
✓ Other Financial Institution	City: Chesterfield	
Сидельнір (see guidelines <u>) United States</u>	State: MO	
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes V No	Country: USA Zip: 63017	
Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :		
}	General Partnership Citizenship	
Execution Date(8) June 7, 2010	Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship	
Assignment Merger	Other LLC Citizenship Delaware	
Security Agreement Change of Name	I It assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic	
Other Release of Security Interest	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)	d identification or description of the Trademark, B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See Attached Annex I	
C. Identification of Depointing of Tardens of Co.	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No	
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: こし しょう いんじゅう	Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40 -	
	X Authorized to be charged by credit card	
Street Address: 187 Wolf Rd	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed	
city: <u>Albany</u>	8. Payment information:	
State: NY zip: /2205	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 576 3	
Phone Number: <u>800-342-</u> 3676	Expiration Date 10/12	
ax Number: 800-962-7049	b. Deposit Account Number	
Email Address:	Authorized User Name	
9. Signature: Narah Gilbert	6/15/10	
Signature	Date	
Sarah M. Gilbert Name of Pomon Slavi	Total number of pages including cover	
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document: 3	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (671) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1460

ANNEX I

<u>Trademarks</u>

<u>Mark</u>	Serial/Reg No.	Filing Date
Pro-Par	Ser No 72247790 Reg No 843130	06/10/1966

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, by an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of September 19, 2003, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 25, 2003, Aurora Trailer Holdings, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Assignor") assigned to and granted to Bank of America, N.A., as successor by merger to Fleet Capital Corporation ("Assignee"), a security interest in all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to United States Trademarks, set forth on Annex I hereto (the "Trademarks").

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark office for purposes of recording the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Assignce hereby relinquishes, releases and discharges its security interest in the Trademarks.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.

Vame: Roser

berg Amehonias

Notice of Release - 1739275

RECORDED: 06/15/2010